

Date: April 12, 2023

BSE Limited Listing Department P J Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001 Maharashtra, India.

Sub: Intimation of completion of tenure of Independent Director.

Ref: Regulation 51(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to regulation 51(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform that Mr. Ambramoli Purushothaman (DIN: 07706484) has completed his term as Independent Director and ceased to be a Director of the Company with effect from April 12, 2023.

Request your good office to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

For and on behalf of KLM Axiva Finvest Limited

Shibu Theckumpurathu Varghese Wholetime Director

DIN: 02079917

